Low Speed Aerators
NSA Series Aerators
NSA Series Aerators
Surface mechanical aerators fall into two categories: high-speed aerators and low-speed aerators.
•	High-speed	aerators	use	an	electric	motor	to	directly	drive	a	pump	impeller	which	pumps	water	up	and	sprays
	 it	out	horizontally.	While	 this	design	 is	 inexpensive,	 it	has	 low	oxygen	transfer	efficiency	because	the	pump
	 impeller	 turns	at	 higher-than-optimum	aeration	 speed	and	wastes	 significant	 amounts	of	 energy	 in	moving
 water faster than needed.

404.768.2131        www.dbsmfg.com 3
Low Speed Aerators
Floating NSA Aerator
3	x	ØC
3	x	ØC
ØA
3x	Lifting	hole
ØA
NSA	1	Top	View
NSA	2/3/4	Top	View
     ØA ØA
 Model Horse-power Service Factor 1 O2/Hour 2 1800 rpm 1500 rpm B ØC Weight
     input input
	 	 hp	 kw	 50hz	 60hz	 lb	 kg	 in	 mm	 in	 mm	 in	 mm	 in	 mm	 lb	 kg
	 NSA1-08	 7.5	 5.6	 6.97	 8.41	 26	 12	 42	 1,067	 46	 1,168	 98	 2,489	 38	 965	 1,047	 475
	 NSA1-10	 10	 7.5	 5.22	 6.3	 35	 16	 46	 1,168	 49	 1,245	 98	 2,489	 38	 965	 1,112	 504
	 NSA1-15	 15	 11	 3.48	 4.20	 53	 24	 49	 1,245	 52	 1,321	 98	 2,489	 38	 965	 1,203	 546
	 NSA1-20	 20	 15	 2.61	 3.15	 70	 32	 52	 1,321	 57	 1,448	 98	 2,489	 38	 965	 1,253	 568
	 NSA2-25	 25	 19	 2.95	 3.57	 88	 40	 68	 1,727	 74	 1,880	 240	 6,096	 40	 1,016	 1,960	 889
	 NSA2-30	 30	 22	 2.46	 2.97	 105	 48	 72	 1,829	 78	 1,981	 240	 6,096	 40	 1,016	 2,100	 952
	 NSA3-30	 30	 22	 4.23	 5.11	 105	 48	 76	 1,930	 83	 2,108	 240 6,096	 46	 1,168	 2,558	 1,160
	 NSA3-40	 40	 30	 3.17	 3.83	 140	 63	 80	 2,032	 86	 2,184	 240 6,096	 46	 1,168	 2,682	 1,216
	 NSA3-50	 50	 37	 2.54	 3.06	 175	 79	 86	 2,184	 96	 2,438	 240 6,096	 46	 1,168	 3,046	 1,381
	 NSA3-60	 60	 45	 2.12	 2.55	 210	 95	 88	 2,235	 99	 2,515	 240 6,096	 46	 1,168	 3,264	 1,480
	 NSA3-75	 75	 56	 NR	 2.04	 263	 119	 91	 2,311	 NR	 NR	 240 6,096	 46	 1,168	 3,500	 1,587
	 NSA4-75	 75	 56	 3.95	 4.76	 263	 119	 116	 2,946	 122	 3,099			 300	 7,620	 60	 1,524	 6,520	 2,957
	 NSA4-100	 100	 75	 3.59	 2.97	 350	 159	 122	 3,099	 130	 3,302	 300 7,620	 60	 1,524	 6,847	 3,105
	 NSA4-125	 125	 93	 2.37	 2.86	 438	 198	 130	 3,302	 136	 3,454	 300 7,620	 60	 1,524	 7,200	 3,265
	 NSA4-150	 150	 112	 1.97	 2.38	 525	 238	 136	 3,454	 144	 3,658	 300 7,620	 60	 1,524	 7,700	 3,492
	 NSA5-200	 200	 149	 2.23	 2.69	 700	 317	 144	 3,658	 165	 4,191	 300 7,620	 60	 1,524	 8,400	 3,810
 1Minimum	recommended	service	factor	is	1.8.	At	1.0	service	factor,	gears	have	a	theoretical	infinite	life.
 2Under	standard	conditions.	Performance	under	field	conditions	may	vary.
 NR: Not recommended.
B
B
404.768.2131        www.dbsmfg.com 4
Low Speed Aerators
Bridge-Mounted NSA Aerator
     ØA ØA
 Model Horse-power Service Factor 1 O2/Hour 2 1800 rpm 1500 rpm B 3 C D Weight
     input input
	 	 hp	 kw	 50hz	 60hz	 lb	 kg	 in	 mm	 in	 mm	 in	 mm	 in	 mm	 in	 mm	 lb	 kg
	 NSA1-08B	 7.5	 5.6	 6.97	 8.41	 26	 12	 42	 1,067	 46	 1,168	 13	330	 20	 508	 1	 25	 659	 299
	 NSA1-10B	 10	 7.5	 5.22	 6.30	 35	 16	 46	 1,168	 49	 1,245	 13	330	 20	 508	 1	 25	 724	 328
	 NSA1-15B	 15	 11	 3.48	 4.20	 53	 24	 49	 1,245	 52	 1,321	 13	330	 20	 508	 1.25	30	 815	 370
	 NSA1-20B	 20	 15	 2.61	 3.15	 70	 32	 52	 1,321	 57	 1,448	 13	330	 20	 508	 1.25	30	 865	 392
	 NSA2-25B	 25	 19	 2.95	 3.57	 88	 40	 68	 1,727	 74	 1,880	 19	483	 30	 762	 1.5	 40	 1,515	 687
	 NSA2-30B	 30	 22	 2.46	 2.97	 105	 48	 72	 1,829	 78	 1,981	 19	483	 30	 762	 1.5	 40	 1,655	 751
	 NSA3-30B	 30	 22	 4.23	 5.11	 105	 48	 76	 1,930	 83	 2,108	 19	483	 30	 762	 2	 50	 2,113	 958
	 NSA3-40B	 40	 30	 3.17	 3.83	 140	 63	 80	 2,032	 86	 2,184	 19	483	 30	 762	 2	 50	 2,237	 1,015
	 NSA3-50B	 50	 37	 2.54	 3.06	 175	 79	 86	 2,184	 96	 2,438	 19	483	 30	 762	 2	 50	 2,237	 1,015
	 NSA3-60B	 60	 45	 2.12	 2.55	 210	 95	 88	 2,235	 99	 2,515	 19	483	 30	 762	 2.5	 60	 2,605	 1,181
	 NSA3-75B	 75	 56	 NR	 2.04	 263	 119	 91	 2,311	 NR	 NR	 19	483	 30	 762	 2.5	 60	 2,742	 1,244
	 NSA4-75B	 75	 56	 3.95	 4.76	 263	 119	 116	 2,946	 122	 3,099	 28	711	 40	 1,016	 3	 80	 4,804	 2,179
	 NSA4-100B	 100	 75	 2.96	 3.57	 350	 159	 122	 3,099	 130	 3,302	 28	711	 40	 1,016	 3	 80	 5,131	 2,327
	 NSA4-125B	 125	 93	 2.37	 2.86	 438	 198	 130	 3,302	 136	 3,454	 28	711	 40	 1,016	 3	 80	 5,484	 2,487
	 NSA4-150B	 150	 112	 1.97	 2.38	 525	 238	 136	 3,454	 144	 3,658	 28	711	 40	 1,016	 4	 100	 6,148	 2,788
	 NSA5-200B	 200	 149	 2.23	 2.69	 700	 317	 144	 3,658	 165	 4,191	 28	711	 40	 1,016	 4	 100	 6,988	 3,169
	 NSA5-250B	 250	 186	 1.78	 2.15	 875	 397	 156	 3,962	 177	 4,496	 28	711	 40	 1,016	 4	 100	 7,683	 3,484
	 NSA5-300B	 300	 224	 NR	 1.79	 1,050	 476	 165	 4,191	 NR	 NR	 28	711	 40	 1,016	 4	 100	 7,950	 3,605
 1Minimum	recommended	service	factor	is	1.8.	At	1.0	service	factor,	gears	have	a	theoretical	infinite	life.
 2Under	standard	conditions.	Performance	under	field	conditions	may	vary.
 3Bridge	platform	must	have	a	hole	larger	than	B	dimension	for	installation.
 NR: Not recommended.

The	 DDT	 design	 is	 ideal	 for	 deep	 oxidation	 ditches	 20	 feet
(6	M)	or	more	in	depth.		The	DDT	offers	high	aeration	efficiency	and	efficient	and
uniform	flow	of	water	around	the	ditch.				The	DDT	rotors	can	operate	in	aeration
basins	at	the	same	depth	as	fine	bubble	diffusers	25	-	30	feet	(6	–	9	M).
Low Speed Aerators
DBS Dynamic Draft Tube Aerator Rotor
The	DDT	Aerator	Rotor	consumes	over	30%	less	power	than	the	standard	aerator	rotor	wih	equal	dissolved	oxygen
levels.	Even	with	less	power	consumption,	the	wave	(outward	flow)	action	of	the	DDT	rotor	is	stronger,	as	evident	by
the	foam	pushed	back	further.
Standard DBS Aerator Rotor DDT	Aerator	Rotor
404.768.2131        www.dbsmfg.com 8
Low Speed Aerators
DBS Dynamic Draft Tube Aerator Rotor
Model Horse-power O2/hour* Rotor Diameter Draft Tube Diameter
hp kw lb kg in mm in mm
NSD1-10 10 7.5 42 19 42 1,067 24 610
NSD1-15 15 11 63 29 48 1,219 30 762
NSD1-20 20 15 84 38 48 1,219 30 762
NSD2-25 25 19 105 48 64 1,626 40 1,016
NSD2-30 30 22 126 57 64 1,626 40 1,016
NSD3-40 40 20 168 76 74 1,880 50 1,270
NSD3-50 50 37 210 95 74 1,880 50 1,270
NSD3-60 60 45 252 114 88 2,235 60 1,524
NSD3-75 75 56 315 143 88 2,235 60 1,524
NSD4-100 100 75 420 190 116 2,946 80 2,032
NSD4-125 125 93 525 238 116 2,946 80 2,032
NSD4-150 150 112 630 285 130 3,302 90 2,286
NSD5-200 200 149 840 381 144 3,658 104 2,642
NSD5-250 250 186 1,050 457 156 3,962 112 2,844
NSD5-300 300 225 1,260 571 160 4,064 120 3,048
*Under	standard	conditons.		Performance	under	field	conditions	may	vary.
Low Speed Aerators
404.768.2131        www.dbsmfg.com 9
Installation